1	1/	\int_{0}^{∞}	7	//)3
l	VI	þ	/ /		

11-19-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Facility and Irade	2604024 marks: Please record the attac	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office hed original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): George C. Anderson	Name: Chuck S	s of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Address:				
Other		each State: FL Zip:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 6,238,359 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved 🔁 1			
Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP Internal Address: Brian B. Shaw	☑ Enclosed	3.41)\$ \$40.00			
Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account n	umber:			
City Rochester State New York Zip 14604		py of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Brian B. Shaw	ing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

11/18/2003 LNUELLER 00000157 6238359

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:**802**1

40.00 DP

Mail cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, George C. Anderson, hereby assign all right, title and interest, including the right to pursue all damages for any past infringement worldwide, in and to the inventions described in and encompassing US Patent No. Des. 381,494 entitled ATHLETIC SHOE SOLE issued July 29, 1997 and US Patent No. US 6,238,359 entitled CORRECTIVE SHIN SPLINT INSOLE issued May 29, 2001 and in and to any and all applications that may be filed on said inventions anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon wouldwide to Mr. Chuck Smith, residing at Navarre Beach, Florida. I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said inventions industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Detc: 10- 27 .2003

Zeorge C. Anderson

Sworn to before me this 27
day of OC TO BER 2002

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

Notury Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark RICHARD L. VAN HORN JR, My Appointment Expires June 17, 2007

Inderes

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0549